## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CHANGE OF NAME		
CONVEYING PART	ΓΥ DATA				
N			lame	Execution Date	
Intellectual Ventures Patent Holding I, L.L.			С.	11/18/2003	
RECEIVING PARTY	Y DATA				
Name: Ben Franklin Patent Holding L.L.C.					
Street Address:		171 Main Street, #271			
City:	Los Altos	Los Altos			
State/Country:	CALIFORNI	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	94022	94022			
Property Type			Number		
Property Type		Number			
Patent Number: 5		58961	5896133		
CORRESPONDEN	CE DATA				
Eax Number: $(202)371,2540$					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone: 202-371-2600					
Email: Imiller@skgf.com Correspondent Name: Thomas C. Fiala Reg. No. 43.610					
Correspondent Name:Thomas C. Fiala, Reg. No. 43,610Address Line 1:1100 New York Avenue, NW					
Address Line 1: Tho New York Avenue, NV Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Thomas C. Fiala		
Total Attachments: 1 source=22220600001namechange1#page1.tif					

State of Deleware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 11:23 AM 11/24/2003 FILED 10:41 AM 11/24/2003 SRV 030753952 - 3649814 FILE

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

## OF

## INTELLECTUAL VENTURES PATENT HOLDING I, L.L.C.

The undersigned, being duly authorized to execute and file this Certificate of Amendment, does hereby certify as follows:

1. The name of the limited liability company is Intellectual Ventures Patent Holding I, L.L.C.

2. Paragraph 1 of the Certificate of Formation is amended in its entirety to read as follow:

"1. Name. The name of the limited liability company is Ben Franklin Patent Holding LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of Amendment on the 18<sup>th</sup> day of Naulean beau 2003.

Acquisition Management LLC, Manager

By:

Forder, Managing Director

11/19/2003

[\$8033100245.DOC]

PATENT REEL: 014892 FRAME: 0816

**RECORDED: 07/27/2004**